506410496 12/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6457253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL R. NEUBAUER	01/14/2020
ALAN E. SHUGARMAN	01/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINLABEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2385 NW EXECUTIVE CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 240
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431-8511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16038140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8134213883

Email: patents@stantoniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS H. STANTON, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 201 E. KENNEDY BLVD.,

Address Line 2: SUITE 825

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00546-SPINLABEL-140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS H. STANTON
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas H. Stanton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=16038140 - 767-002-Assignment-Neubauer#page1.tif source=16038140 - 767-002-Assignment-Neubauer#page2.tif source=16038140 - 767-002-Assignment-Neubauer#page3.tif

PATENT 506410496 REEL: 054686 FRAME: 0904

source=16038140 - 767-002-Assignment-Neubauer#page4.tif source=16038140 - 767-002-Assignment-Shugarman#page1.tif source=16038140 - 767-002-Assignment-Shugarman#page2.tif source=16038140 - 767-002-Assignment-Shugarman#page3.tif source=16038140 - 767-002-Assignment-Shugarman#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054686 FRAME: 0905

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Patent Assignment") is made and entered into as of the execution date below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Michael R. Neubauer, an individual residing at 15260 SW 119th Terr., Miami, FL 33196 ("Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements (the "Inventions") as described in the United States Provisional and Non-Provisional patent applications listed in Schedule A and foreign patent applications listed in Schedule B hereto (collectively the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, SpinLabel Technologies, Inc, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Inventions and Patent Applications, and in, to, and under any additional Letters Patent that may be obtained for said Inventions, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee his entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, in, to, and under said Inventions and Patent Applications and any additional Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any additional corresponding applications for any additional Letters Patent and any additional Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for himself and for his respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee at Assignee's expense in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications of Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable) and to invoke and claim said rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in

-1-

any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor represents he has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with Assignee that Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor Agreement as of the Effective Date as follows:	has executed this Patent Assignment
SIGNATURE:/ NAME:	Michael R. Neubauer Assignor
DATE:	01/14/20
State of County of DANA On this day of , 2020, the for before me, a Notary Public, by Corolland as identification.	<u>承认文</u> , who is personally known to me or
ALVA ALVA ALVA ALVA ALVA ALVA ALVA ALVA	WITNESS my hand and official seal on Notary Public
W. Commission expires: SS 30 2022	

Schedule A

U.S. Provisional and Non-Provisional Patent Applications

Title	Serial/App. No.	Filing Date
Product Label Wristband, Method of Making, and		
Product Container Incorporating Same	62/533,586	7/17/2017
Product Label Wristband, Method of Making, and		
Product Container Incorporating Same	16/038,140	7/17/2018

-3-

Schedule B

Foreign Patent Applications

Title	Serial/App. No.	Filing Date
Product Label Wristband, Method of Making, and		
Product Container Incorporating Same	PCT/US18/42566	7/17/2018

-4-

PATENT REEL: 054686 FRAME: 0909

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Patent Assignment") is made and entered into as of the execution date below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Alan E. Shugarman, an individual residing at 2949 Andros St Costa Mesa, CA 92626, ("Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements (the "Inventions") as described in the United States Provisional and Non-Provisional patent applications listed in Schedule A and foreign patent applications listed in Schedule B hereto (collectively the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, SpinLabel Technologies, Inc, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Inventions and Patent Applications, and in, to, and under any additional Letters Patent that may be obtained for said Inventions, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee his entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, in, to, and under said Inventions and Patent Applications and any additional Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any additional corresponding applications for any additional Letters Patent and any additional Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for himself and for his respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee at Assignee's expense in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications of Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable) and to invoke and claim said rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in

PATENT REEL: 054686 FRAME: 0910 any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor represents he has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with Assignee that Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the Effective Date as follows:
SIGNATURE: // /
NAME: Alan E. Shugarman
Assignor
DATE:
State of Nevasa
County of <u>Clasic</u>
On this <u>/ 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 </u>
before me, a Notary Public, by <u>1914 a & Shuqa anda</u> , who is personally known to me or
has produced Pocido De License as identification and who did take an oath.

MARGIE SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CLARK
My Comm. Exp.: 10-28-2020
Certificate Rol: 17-1138-1

My Commission expires: 10-04-2020

WITNESS my hand and official seal on

Notary Public State of Mossia

-2-

Schedule A U.S. Provisional and Non-Provisional Patent Applications

Title	Serial/App. No.	Filing Date
Product Label Wristband, Method of Making, and		
Product Container Incorporating Same	62/533,586	7/17/2017
Product Label Wristband, Method of Making, and		
Product Container Incorporating Same	16/038,140	7/17/2018

PATENT

REEL: 054686 FRAME: 0912

Schedule B

Foreign Patent Applications

Title	Serial/App. No.	Filing Date
Product Label Wristband, Method of Making, and		
Product Container Incorporating Same	PCT/US18/42566	7/17/2018

B

PATENT REEL: 054686 FRAME: 0913